
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4256
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2000
HIJACKING WARNING
UTTAMRAO NATHUJI DHIKALE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether attention of the Government has been drawn to the newsitem captioned `Did Mumbai cops neglect Indian Airlines hijack warning` as appearing in `Free Press Journal̀ dated January 13, 2000;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION

(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)
(a), (b) & (c) Yes, Sir. Facts in this regard are being ascertained.
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